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03.13300 Front mount adapter CFMoto CForce 450 / 520 (2022-...)  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Adapter 03.13301K 1 

2 Bush 22mm 03.5906 2 

3 U-bolt M8x26 OT.05.01.005 2 

4 Bolt M8x12 DIN933 OT.02.02.168 4 

5 Bolt M10x50 DIN933 OT.02.01.042 2 

6 Washer M8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 8 

7 Washer M10 DIN125 OT.04.01.040 4 

8 Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 OT.03.02.040 4 

9 Nyloc nut M10 DIN985 OT.03.02.050 2 
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03.13300 Front mount adapter CFMoto CForce 450 / 520 (2022-...)  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

    Step 1  Install bushes 03.5906 to adapter. 

 

 
 

    Step 2  Remove winch powercables! Remove original front plastic protection 

   and original winch with mountingplate.  Do not remove winch from  
   original mounting plate! 
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    Step 3  Place adapter between ATV frame and then place the winch back with original

   mountingplate. Install winch from the side as shown with the arrow. If necessary,
   release the front bumper bolts. 
 

  
 

    Step 4  Place all the winch bolts back and then the adapter bolts.   

   First tighten Pos.4 bolts, then winch mounting bolts and finally U-bolts. 
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03.13300 Front mount adapter CFMoto CForce 450 / 520 (2022-...)  

 

    Step 5  On the original plastic, mark the area to be cut away (on both sides)  

   and remove that piece. Install original plastic to ATV. 
 

 
 

 
 

    Step 6  If you are using adapter with IronBaltic skid plate, then cut away piece 

   of the front part, marked by pre-cut slots. 
 

     

Cut! 
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